

## Pradman Kaul Inducted into the 2014 GW Engineering Hall of Fame

## Ceremony held at Udvar Hazy Center, National Air and Space Museum October 24, 2014

GERMANTOWN, Md., Oct. 29, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Hughes Network Systems, LLC (HUGHES), the global leader in satellite solutions and services, today announced that president of Hughes, Pradman Kaul, was among six George Washington University alumni inducted into the 2014 GW Engineering Hall of Fame at an event held at the Udvar Hazy Center, National Air and Space Museum in Chantilly, Virginia on Thursday, October 23, 2014.



The GW Engineering Hall of Fame "recognizes and honors distinguished School of Engineering and Applied Sciences (SEAS) alumni, faculty, staff and friends who have contributed to engineering, technology, management or public service in a sustained and significant way during their careers. These are individuals who bring distinction to George Washington University through their achievements and their contributions to their professions, the university, and society at large."

In addition to his leadership at Hughes, Mr. Kaul was recognized for his professional achievements many times over the course of his distinguished career. In 1999, the University of California, Berkeley selected him "Distinguished Engineering Alumnus" and in 2004, he was inducted into the National Academy of Engineering. In 2005, George Washington University named Kaul a "Distinguished Alumnus" and he was awarded the IEEE Third Millennium medal. In 2008, Kaul was named "Satellite Executive of the Year" by *Via Satellite* Magazine and in 2009, he was inducted into the Society of Satellite Professionals International Hall of Fame. Most recently in 2012, he was honored by the Arthur C. Clarke Foundation with an Innovator Award and as the first-ever Lifetime Achievement Award by COMSYS telecommunications consultancy company for his visionary leadership and contributions to the satellite industry.

"It is a great honor to be inducted into the GW Engineering Hall of Fame," said Mr. Kaul. "It's humbling to receive this recognition among many worthy candidates and one I will truly treasure."

## **About Hughes Network Systems**

Hughes Network Systems, LLC (Hughes) is the world's leading provider of satellite broadband for home and office, delivering

innovative network technologies, managed services, and solutions for enterprises and governments globally. HughesNet<sup>®</sup> is the #1 high-speed satellite Internet service in the marketplace, with offerings to suit every budget. To date, Hughes has shipped more than 4 million systems to customers in over 100 countries, representing approximately 50 percent market share. Its products employ global standards approved by the TIA, ETSI and ITU organizations, including IPoS/DVB-S2, RSM-A, and GMR-1.

Headquartered outside Washington, D.C., in Germantown, Maryland, USA, Hughes operates sales and support offices worldwide, and is a wholly owned subsidiary of EchoStar Corporation (NASDAQ: SATS), a premier global provider of satellite operations and digital TV solutions. For additional information about Hughes, please visit <u>www.hughes.com</u>.

©2014 Hughes Network Systems, LLC, an EchoStar company. Hughes and HughesNet are registered trademarks of Hughes Network Systems, LLC.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20110112/NE29456LOGO

SOURCE Hughes Network Systems, LLC

News Provided by Acquire Media